Form PTO-1594 REI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TALLANDIN TOUT (UC/UT)
(Internal Control of the Control of	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10183	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\sqrt{.30.0}$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pennturf Products, Inc.	Name: Lebanon Chemical Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1600 East Cumberland St.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Lebanon State: Pennsylvania Zip: 17042
□ Corporation-State (Pennsylvania)	
☐ Other	☐Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: August 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	1,982,914 ittached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John V. Moriarty	7. Total too (37 CER 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: WOODARD EMHARDT NAUGHTON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\$40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
MORIARTY & MCNETT	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of the passes of the
City Indianapolis State: Indianapolis	E THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000176 1982914 09/05/2001 TDIAZ1

John V. Moriarty

01 FC:481

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0235

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pennturf Products, Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania having a principal place of business at 1600 East Cumberland Street, Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the mark PENNMULCH for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,982,914 has issued.

WHEREAS, Lebanon Chemical Corporation, a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 1600 East Cumberland Street, Lebanon, Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

PENNTURF PRODUCTS, INC.

8/13/01
Date of Signature

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

By: Rechard Newmonth

Typed Signature: Richard J. Newmaster, Jr.

5018-386:JVM:137077

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0236